

13.07.2022  
Item No. 8  
Ct. No.40  
d.g.

**CRA 513 of 2015**

**Samim Sk. & Anr.**  
**vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal**

**Mr. Saswata Gopal Mukherjee,**  
**Mr. Sandip Chakraborty,**  
**Mr. Prabhas Bhattacharjee,**  
**Mr. Pratick Bose.**

**... for the State**

Service report of the administrative notice has yet not been received as appears from the departmental note dated 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

Let the matter appear in the list after two weeks.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**