

11.08.2022.  
Sl. No.8  
Ct. No. 40

**C.R.A 513 OF 2015**

IA No. CRAN/1/2015 (Old No. CRAN/3182/2015)

Samim Sk. & Anr.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal

**Mr. Rajendra Banerjee**  
**Mr. Joy Chokrobarty**  
... For the Appellants.

**Mr. Saswata Gopal Mukherjee, Ld. P.P.,**  
**Mr. Sandip Chakraborty**  
... For the State.

Let this matter appear in the list after two  
weeks.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**