

26.08.2022
Item No. 4
Ct. No.40
d.g.

**CRA 513 of 2015
with
CRAN 1 of 2015 (Old No. CRAN 3182 of 2015)**

**Samim Sk. & Anr.
vs.
The State of West Bengal**

Mr. Sandip Dinda.

... for the appellants

Mr. Saswata Gopal Mukherjee, Ld. PP.

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty.

... for the State

On the prayer of the learned Counsel for the appellants, the matter is adjourned for eight weeks.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)