

C.R.A. 513 of 2015
With
I.A. No. CRAN 1 of 2015 (Old CRAN 3182 of 2015)
Samim Sk. & Anr.
-Vs.-
The State of West Bengal

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty.....for the State

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty, learned advocate appears on behalf of the State. None appears on behalf of the appellants.

On perusal of the letter addressed by the District Judge, Birbhum to the Assistant Registrar-VII of the Hon'ble Court dated 3rd April, 2025, it appears that notice has not yet been served upon the appellants due to paucity of time.

The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the State submits that copy of the paper book has not been received.

Accordingly, department is directed to hand over a copy of the paper book to the learned advocate for the State/respondent.

In view of the same, let the matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2025.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)