

19.06.2025
Item No.19
gd

CRA/513/2015
SAMIM SK & ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL
IA NO: CRAN/1/2015(Old
No:CRAN/3182/2015)

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty,
Ms. Eshita Dutta
..for the State.

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

Pursuant to the report, the administrative
notice was issued on 8th May, 2025.

However, no compliance report has been
received.

Accordingly, direction is given to submit the
compliance report on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of
July, 2025.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)