

07.07.2025
Item No.70
Ct. No.446
RP

CRA 513 of 2015

With
IA No.CRAN 1 of 2015

1. By virtue of the order dated 19th June, 2025 administrative notice was issued on the appellants on 8th May, 2025 and a compliance report dated 2nd July, 2025 furnished by the department before this Court is found to have been received. On perusal of the said report as forwarded by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Birbhum at Suri it is seen that the appellants were duly served. However, none appears today on behalf of the appellants.
2. None appears for the State.
3. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for the day in order to enable the learned advocate for the appellants to appear before this Court, in default necessary order will be passed for appointment of the learned advocate through the High Court Legal Services Committee.
4. Let the matter be listed on 8th July, 2025.

[CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.]